

66840-4

RECEIVED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE
JUL 25 2011

668404

No. 668404

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
V. LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	6
A. The Trial Court had the authority to interpret the provision at issue on appeal.....	6
B. The Trial Court properly interpreted the provision.....	8
C. The Trial Court did not consider extrinsic evidence, but even if it had, its ruling was proper.....	12
VI. CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Washington Cases

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Balmer v. Norton</i> 82 Wn. App. 116, 121, 915 P.2d 544 (1996).....	7
<i>Berg v. Hudesman</i> 115 Wn.2d 657, 669, 801 P.2d 222 (1990)	13
<i>Carpenter v. Remtech, Inc.</i> 154 Wn. App. 619, 624, 226 P.3d 159 (2010)	9
<i>Hall v. Custom Craft Fixtures, Inc.</i> 87 Wn. App. 1, 8, 937 P.2d 1143 (1997)	12
<i>Hearst Communications v. Seattle Times Co.</i> 154 Wn.2d 493, 502-503, 115 P.3d 262 (2005)..... 154 Wn.2d at 503-504.....	8 9, 14
<i>In re Marriage of Ferree</i> 71 Wn. App. 35, 39, 856 P.2d 706 (1993)	6
71 Wn. App. at 40-41	7
<i>J.W. Seavey Hop Corp. of Portland, Or. v. Pollock</i> 20 Wn.2d 337, 349, 147 P.2d 310 (1944)	13
<i>Lavigne v. Green</i> 106 Wn. App. 12, 16, 23 P.3d 515 (2001)	6
106 Wn. App. at 19.....	7
<i>Litowitz v. Litowitz</i> 146 Wn.2d 514, 528, 48 P.3d 261 (2002)	8
<i>Lynott v. National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh, PA</i> 123 Wn.2d 678, 684, 871 P.2d 146 (1994)	14
<i>Martinez v. Miller Industries, Inc.</i> 94 Wn. App. 935, 946, 974 P.2d 1261 (1999).....	13
<i>Mayer v. Pierce Co. Med. Bureau</i> 80 Wn. App. 416, 421, 909 P.2d 1323 (1995)	12

McGary v. Westlake Investors
99 Wn.2d 280, 285, 661 P.2d 971 (1983)13

Stottlemire v. Reed
35 Wn. App. 169, 171, 665 P.2d 1383 (1983)7

Tanner Elec. Coop. v. Puget Sound Power & Light
128 Wn.2d 656, 674, 911 P.2d 1301 (1996)8

Out of State Cases

Burgess v. Healey
73 Utah 316, 273 P. 968 (1929)10

Court Rules

2A.....6

Secondary Sources

11 C.J.S. Boundaries § 198.....10
